

STATE OF TENNESSEE, MAURY COUNTY

CRIMINAL DOCKET NUMBER:

28907

COUNT ONE


The Grand Jurors of Maury County, Tennessee, duly impaneled, and sworn upon their oath, present: That MELISSA TODD on or about the 18th day of March, 2020, in Maury County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully forge a writing with the intent to defraud or harm another, to-wit: the Columbia Central High School Cheer Program, by altering, making, completing, executing or authenticating any writing, to-wit: cheer fundraising books/records, that purports to be a copy of an original when no such original exists, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-14-114, all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

COUNT TWO

The Grand Jurors of Maury County, Tennessee, duly impaneled, and sworn upon their oath, present: That MELISSA TODD on or about February 5th, 2020, in Maury County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully and knowingly obtain or exercise control over property, to-wit: \$905.03, of the value of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) or less, from the Columbia Central High School Cheer Program, without effective consent, with the intent to deprive the said the Columbia Central High School Cheer Program thereof, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-14-103, furthermore the said offense was concealed from discovery until August 5, 2020, all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

COUNT THREE

The Grand Jurors of Maury County, Tennessee, duly impaneled, and sworn upon their oath, present: That MELISSA TODD on or about the June, 2020 to November, 2020, in Maury County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully and knowing that an investigation or official proceeding was pending or in progress, did alter, destroy, or conceal any record, document or thing with intent to impair its verity, legibility, or availability as evidence in the investigation or official proceeding, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16-503, all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.


BRENT COOPER
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

STATE OF TENNESSEE

NO. 28907
INDICTMENT OR PRESENTMENT FOR

VS.

- 1. FORGERY F-E
- 2. THEFT OF \$1,000 OR LESS M-A
- 3. TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE F-C

MELISSA TODD

PROSECUTOR: [REDACTED]

SUBPOENA FOR THE STATE: [REDACTED]

BRENT COOPER
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

All witnesses endorsed hereon, to-wit: [REDACTED]

Sworn in open court upon this indictment, and examined before the Grand Jury, this the 11th day of March, 2021.

C. P. Cooper
FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

A TRUE BILL
C. P. Cooper
FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

JURY VERDICT

FOREMAN

FILED
SANDY McLAUGHLIN, CIRCUIT CLERK
HAURY COUNTY, TN
2021 MAR 11 PM 4:11